JANGIPUR COLLEGE

GOVT. SPONSORED, ESTD. 1950 [Affiliated to the University of Kalyani] NAAC ACCREDITED (B⁺⁺)

EMS (ISO 14001: 2015) & QMS (ISO 9001: 2015) CERTIFIED JANGIPUR, MURSHIDABAD, WEST BENGAL - 742213

Notice No. JC/376/2024 Dated: 11.11.2024

In accordance with the GB's approval in the meeting dated: 07.02.2024, the undersigned hereby approves IQAC's proposal to sanction funds to promote Research Activities in the College. The details of which are as follows:

a. A sum of maximum Rs. 10.000/- may be disbursed as "Jagadish Chandra Bose Fund" for the Science.

- a. A sum of maximum Rs. 10,000/- may be disbursed as "Jagadish Chandra Bose Fund" for the Science Departments.
- b. A sum of maximum Rs. 10,000/- may be disbursed as "Amartya Sen Fund" for Commerce & Economics Departments.
- c. A sum of maximum Rs. 10,000/- may be disbursed as "Suniti Kumar Chattopadhyay Fund" for the Humanities Departments.

These funds would be disbursed to HoDs/Principal Investigator(s) against approved project proposals on a first cum first served basis but not without taking into consideration the merit of the proposed project, tenure of research and tentative budget. Fund allocation will be finalized by the Expert Committee.

The HoDs/Principal Investigator(s) are hereby requested to submit soft copies of the project proposals to the undersigned through the e-mail: jangipurcollege2023@gmail.com latest by **15.01.25** for the session **2024-25** adhering to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The project may be undertaken involving the students and/or in collaboration with other departments/subcommittees/cells of the college.
- 2. The project proposal must be submitted with
 - a. Brief outline of the proposed project in a maximum of 500 words
 - b. Objectives of the proposed project
 - c. Methodology to be adopted
 - d. Collaboration(s), if required
 - e. Tenure of the proposed project
 - f. Tentative budget
- 3. If the proposed project is approved, 50% of the allocated fund would be released to the HoD/ Principal Investigator. Upon completion of the proposed project the remaining 50% of allocated fund would be released.
- 4. Upon completion of the project within the proposed tenure, the HoD/Principal Investigator would e-mail the following in soft copies to jangipurcollege2023@gmail.com:
 - a. The completed Project including Bibliography in 3000 to 5000 words.
 - b. Outcome/Findings of the Completed Project in a maximum of 1000 words.
 - c. Scope of further research in 500 words
 - d. All books and equipment purchased for the Project will become Jangipur College's property after the completion of the Project
 - e. SWOC Analysis
 - f. Expenditure Statement audited by the Bursar
 - g. Copyright of the completed Project would belong to Jangipur College exclusively and the college may publish the same in print and/or digital form.

Dr. Prarthita Biswas Principal

> Principal Jangipur College

